

ANNEXURE B
AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS AND AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS

A. Audited standalone financial results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,95,340	7,49,780	6,33,580
Sales	12,56,780	13,36,090	13,00,390
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	58,370	80,410	49,370
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Re. 1)	23.94	33.16	20.56
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Re. 1)	23.87	33.01	20.42
Net Asset Value	7,20,500	6,79,030	5,80,310
Equity Capital	3,050	3,050	3,010

Our turnover as on March 31, 2025 is Rs. 12,56,780 million.

B. Audited Consolidated Financial Results

(Rs. in million except per share data)

	Financial Year 2025	Financial Year 2024	Financial Year 2023
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,91,910	7,73,640	6,53,940
Sales	16,65,750	17,25,880	16,36,460
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	34,910	89,730	41,390
Earnings per Share (Basic) (Face Value of Re. 1)	14.36	36.34	17.25
Earnings per Share (Diluted) (Face Value of Re. 1)	14.32	36.17	17.14
Net Asset Value	7,14,430	6,96,690	5,95,880
Equity Capital	3,050	3,050	3,010

Our turnover as on March 31, 2025 is Rs. 16,65,750 million.